SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 7 OF 2013

RAVI SHANKAR KAILAS

VEH

ANGAD PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sitesh Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Shankh Sen Gupta, Adv. Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Issue notice returnable on 22.3.2013. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER