## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 7 OF 2013

RAVI SHANKAR KAILAS

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVIA

**VERSUS** 

ANGAD PAUL

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Ratat vohra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office is directed to submit another office report as, according to Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, the service has been completed. List this matter on 5th April, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master