

R
ITEM NO.401 COURT NO.9 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 7 OF 2013

RAVI SHANKAR KAILAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGAD PAUL Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Shankh Sen Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Udit Medirata, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ciccuk Mukhopadhyaya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jasleen K. Oberoi, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

The Arbitration Petition is dismissed.

|(NIDHI AHUJA)
|Court Master

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |Court Master

|

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 7 OF 2013

RAVI SHANKAR KAILAS

Petitioner

VERSUS

ANGAD PAUL

Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

The Arbitration Petition is dismissed.

New Delhi,
Dated: 04th October, 2013.

....., J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]